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LOSS MAKING UNITS OF HMT
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether in an effort to revitalize sick public sector units, the Ministry is working on a partnership between the loss-making Hindustan Machine Tools (HMTs) Bangalore unit and Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL);

(b) if so, Model currently being worked which would involve manufacturing some components by HMT for HAL's recent big-ticket aircraft orders' including production Hawk advanced trainer and the Dhruv helicopters;

(c) whether the discussion are on with HAL as to what kind of components HMT can manufacture for it;

(d) if so, whether the Ministry is also trying to see that this kind of a system can work; and

(e) if so, the time by which final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The Question does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): The Question do not arise.
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